

19-20.02: Motion to Revise Language in the Academic Governance Document Regarding Core Curriculum Advisory Committee (CCAC)

Referred by: Faculty Senate Executive Committee

MOTION:

Faculty Senate recommends replacing “general education” with “Core Curriculum” in the charges of the Core Curriculum Advisory Committee in the Academic Governance document.

RATIONALE:

The Core Curriculum will continue to be offered and supported through the teach-out after the launch of the REAL curriculum.

*Supporting Document:

Current Language	New Language
Charges: Approval authority for: addition of courses to the General Education program, changes to existing courses in the General Education program, assessment plans for learning outcomes in courses, and assessment schedule for General Education learning outcomes. Makes recommendations to the Faculty Senate regarding: learning goals and outcomes for General Education, the structure of the General Education program, and changes in the general education program based on results of assessments. Membership Composition: Two faculty from the College of Humanities and Behavioral Sciences; one from Humanities, the other from Behavioral Sciences Two faculty from the Artis College of Science and Technology; one from computational	Charges: Approval authority for: addition of courses to the Core Curriculum program, changes to existing courses in the Core Curriculum program, assessment plans for learning outcomes in courses, and assessment schedule for Core Curriculum learning outcomes. Makes recommendations to the Faculty Senate regarding: learning goals and outcomes for Core Curriculum , the structure of the Core Curriculum program, and changes in the Core Curriculum program based on results of assessments. Membership Composition: Two faculty from the College of Humanities and Behavioral Sciences; one from Humanities, the other from Behavioral Sciences Two faculty from the Artis College of Science and Technology; one from computational

<p>and information sciences, the other from the natural and physical sciences</p> <p>One faculty from each of the other undergraduate colleges</p> <p>Director of Core Curriculum (non-voting)</p> <p>Assistant Provost for Institutional Effectiveness & Quality Improvement (non-voting)</p> <p>Designated Administrator: Provost</p>	<p>and information sciences, the other from the natural and physical sciences</p> <p>One faculty from each of the other undergraduate colleges</p> <p>Director of Core Curriculum (non-voting)</p> <p>Assistant Provost for Institutional Effectiveness & Quality Improvement (non-voting)</p> <p>Designated Administrator: Provost</p>
--	--

[To Table of Contents](#)